Bridge Unit BU5010
(D778-17)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/02/28 Version 1.11



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/02/28 Version 1.11



Unit All

s

uoo1 U002
PAPER TRANSPORT ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/02/28 Version 1.11



U002

U001 S003

D7783860
GUIDE PLATE:JOINT UNIT:U
PPER MIDDLE

y p

UOO1.PAPER TRANSPORT

U001 S002

D7783984

TRANSPORT ROLLER:HORIZ
ONTAL TRANSPORT:DRIVE:
MIDDLE:ASS'Y

U001 S001

| D7783980
TRANSPORT ROLLER:HORIZ
ONTAL TRANSPORT:DRIVE:
“EXIT:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/02/28 Version 1.11



U001

PAPER TRANSPORT

6.04504010N

3.03530040N  2.03140100N

18.07200030E 11.04533008N

(x12) SCREW - M3X4 (x2) (x10) (x2)
TAPPING SCREW: PAN HEAD SCREW RETAINING RING -  BINDING SELF TAP
M4X10 :M4X10 M3 PING SCREW:3X8

04544008N 12.04534008N
TAPPING.SCREW: (x13)
ROUND PO 4X8 & BINDING SELF TAP
201502-02 PING SCREW:4X8
4.03530060N 20.07200060E
(x7) > 9 (x44)
BIND SCREW - M3 RETAINING RING -
X6 M6
17. 07078040N g 9.04514008N

O N
BUSHING DIA8X4 TAPPING SCREW:
4X8

5.03603016N
(x2)
SCREW - M3X16

1
10.04524010N

o Qg
BINDING SELF-TA

PPING SCREW:4X

10

U002

1.03140080N
(x4)

PHILIPS PAN HEA
D SCREW - M4X8

(N
W

(x2)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

&

> & &

19.07200040E 16.04544008N 7-04513006N  15.04544006N 14.04543030Q
(x4) (x97) (x5) (x43) (x2)

RETAINING RING -  TAPPING SCREW: ~ TAPPING SCREW - TAPPING SCREW:  TAPPING SCREW:
M4 ROUND POINT:4X8 ~ 3X6 ROUND POINT:4X6 ROUND POINT:3X3

&

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

13.04543006Q

)

174.16072247
FERRITE CORE:K3
NF-55(N)BKO

8.04513030N(x2)
TAPPING SCREW:3X30

9.04514008N(x 3)
TAPPING SCREW:4X8

12.04534008N (x 1)
BINDING SELF TAPPING SCREW:4X8

16.04544008N(x 1)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:4X8

2019/02/28 Version 1.11




U001

PAPER TRANSPORT
39.AA100014 21.07403808 27.11050692 35.AA043637 38.AA084059
RETAININGRING  (x2) (x9) TIMING BELT-40S  (x18)
C - SEPARATE BALL BEARING -8 CLAMP:LES-0503  2M124 BALL BEARING HO

X16X5MM LDER

32.12042466 24.08050089

MICRO SWITCH - V p (x2)
-16506-1C25 % RETAINING RING -
M4
37.AA061000 22.07433808
SPRING - 142N ( i i (x11)
RADIAL BALL BEA
RING:DIASXDIA16X
5
29.11050724 30.11050758
(x2) ﬁ (x29)
CLAMPS:WES-121 CLAMP:LWSM-030
0 6A
40.AA132205 28.11050723
(x2) o (x11)
SPACER - TIMING CLAMPS:WES-050
BELT 7
36.AA043960 26.11050600
TIMING BELT - B8O CLAMP:LWSM-030
S2M260 6-2M

2511050192 31.11050762 34.AA043329 23.08025305 33.A6591272
LOCKING SUPPOR  (x10) TIMING BELT:80S2  (x2) DOOR CATCH
T CLAMP:LWS-0711A M166 TAPPING SCREW -

M3X6

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/02/28 Version 1.11




U001

PAPER TRANSPORT

47.AG051141
RELEASE LEVER

44.AA143811
(x2)

STEPPED SCREW
- M3X4

42.AA143796
SCREW:M3X4.2

57.82341293

LEVER - SAFETY S
WITCH

45.AA143852
SCREW

v
L)

U002

43.AA143802 60.B4773243 46.AB011478 59.B2346424 48.AG070515

(x4) PULLEY (x2) (x3) (x5)

SCREW:6X1.7 GEAR - 18Z RELEASE GRIP MAGNET CATCH:1
3N

55.81253230
(x3)
SPACER - 0.3

52.AX040276
(x3)

STEPPER MOTOR:
MM56: TRANSPOR
T

58.82346141
(x4)

POSITIONING SLE
EVE - INNER BACK

56.81323328
(x2)
COMPRESSION SP
//RING:HOLDER:TE
RMINAL

49.AH010010
RUBBER FOOT:H5

s

gl w e

50.AH012040 41-AA143547 51.AW010151 54.B0044438 53.AX640199

(x4) (x4) (x5) (x2) FAN:MM80:25MM:D
CASTER:1470N:DI  HEXAGONAL BOLT PHOTO REFIECTIO BUSHING C2.16W
AB0 :M12X80 N SENSOR:PS122T

L1-A

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/02/28 Version 1.11




U001
PAPER TRANSPORT

79.D5163153 75.D4544659 62.B5121079 65.C2195073 71.D7781196
GEARMISFEEDR  (x2) POSITIONING PIN:  STEPPED SCREW  (x2)
EMOVAL:Z20 COMPRESSION SP GUIDE:FRONT [B

RING:DRIVEN:5.0N TORSION SPRING:
DETENT:8N

201610-01 O/O

76.D04546382 61.85121078
BRACKET:LEVER: é POSITIONING PIN:
GUIDE PLATE:LEF GUIDE:REAR

T LOWER:OPEN A

ND CLOSE

77.D4546385 64.88352826
TORSION SPRING: 7 TIMING BELT - B60
LEVER:GUIDE PLA S2M110

TE:56N L ¥

69.D3502714 78. D4574122
PAWL:LOCK

GEAR DRIVE:REVE
RSE:Z22

@ 68.C2693566

80.D5163891

KNOB:MISFEED R (x8)

EMOVAL:ASS'Y BUSHING:MM8:PR
ESSURE:DRIVE

67.C2615686

3

SCREW:ROUND P
OINT:SAFETY SWI
TCH

70.D3551167

(x3)
[ COMPRESSION SP
j@% ;:29 RING:JOINT:DRIVE

63.87061859 73.D3551198 72.D3551196 74.D4521151 66.C2592267
SCREW:SLIDERL  (x2) (x2) TENSION SPRING:  LOCK HOLDER
OCK BRACKET:DETENT ROLLER:DETENT  LOCK:SLIDE RAIL

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/02/28 Version 1.11




U001
PAPER TRANSPORT

85.05481230

COVER:FRONT:UP COVER:UPPER:FR COVER:BEHIND:S

PER

87.D5481232

ONT

95.D7771270

MALL

93.D7104824 98.D7773505

BRACKET:GRIP:FI  DRIVE ROLLER:TR

X ANSPORT:MM56:C
cw

@~

89.D5481234
GRIP

96.D7771381

LEVER:GUIDE PLA
TE:LEFT LOWER:O
PEN AND CLOSE
o~

82.05481217
HINGE:DOOR:LOW
ER

83.D5481218
PIN:HINGE:DOOR:
LOWER

86.05481231

COVER:FRONT:LO
WER

L

84.D05481219
HINGE:DOOR:FRA  COVER:UPPERRE ~BRACKET:ARM:LO

ME:LOWER

U002

88.D5481233 94.D7331017

AR

CK:ASS'Y

_ 81.D5323846

’\ KNOB:MISFEED R
EMOVAL

__ 92.D6974448

e GEAR:PULLEY

97.D7773126
L (x17)

'~ TIMING PULLEY:D
RIVE:T2552M

99.D7773508

(x9)
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:DRIVEN

~ 97.D5171198

TIMING PULLEY:D
RIVE:T25S2M
201506-01 O/O

90.D6882319

(x10) x2)
COMPRESSION SP GEAR:DAMPER:Z1
RING:HORIZONTA 8

L

91.D06952623

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/02/28 Version 1.11




U001
PAPER TRANSPORT

106.D07781264 112.D7781301
(x2) DECAL:MISFEEDR BRACKET:COVER:
DOOR CATCH EMOVAL BEHIND

s
/\

110.D7781273 107.D7781265 103.D7781253
HINGE:DOOR:UPP  COVER:MIDDLE:U
ER:ASS'Y PPER

111.D7781276

BRACKET:LEVER:
GUIDE PLATE

113.D7781311
DECAL:GRIP:OPER?
ATE:DESIGN SKET |
CH:U11

114.D7781312

DECAL:KNOB:ROT
ATION DIRECTION: () 2
u12

105.D07781263

BRACKET:LEVER:
SAFETY SWITCH

104.D7781262
COVER:INNER CO
VER

M
|

~ € F v

118.D7783852 116.D7783816 101.D7773702 115.D7783726 108.D7781271
BRACKET:-PROTEC PAWLLOCKINNE ~ BRACKET:STEPPE [C] COVERRIGHT
T:GUDEPLATE ~ RBACK RMOTOR:VERTIC  {{EAT SINK-JOINT

AL TRANSPORT:M T

M58 201504-01 X/O

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

N

100.D7773529
(x6)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:TRANSPORT
15N

119.D7783853

GUIDE PLATE:JOIN

T UNIT:LEFT UPPE
R

117.D7783834
TORSION SPRING:
UN LOCK:INNER B
ACK

102.D7781175

BRACKET:PCB:CO
NNECTING:FAN

109.D7781272
COVER:REAR

2019/02/28 Version 1.11



U001
PAPER TRANSPORT

134.D7783891 137.D7783898 131.D7783886 132.D7783887 125.D7783870

COVER:JOINT UNI'  INNER COVER:JOI  TORSION SPRING:  SHAFT:LOCK:GUID  (x3)
T:FRONT UPPER NT UNIT LEVER:RELEASE E PLATE SYNCHRONOUS B
ELT:80S2M284

® . F

\

128.D7783876 138. D778391 5

LEVER:RELEASE:

GUIDE PLATE SLIDE RAIL:HORIZ
ONTAL

127.D7783874 140.D7783925

GRIP:GUIDE PLAT
E:OPEN AND CLOS
E

RIVE MOTOR:ASS'

(x2)
o SHAFT:HORIZONT
AL TRANSPORT:D

130.D7783885 139. D7783924
BRACKET:LEVER:
RELEASE BRACKET STEPPE
R MOTOR:HORIZO
NTAL TRANSPORT
:MM56
121.D7783857 _ 129.D7783879
GUIDE PLATE:JOIN® ™ TORSION SPRING:
T UNIT:RIGHT UPP @ OPEN AND CLOSE:
ER / AUXILIARY:13.5N

136.D7783893 126.D7783871
(x3) SYNCHRONOUS B
COVERRIGHT UP ELT:80S2M316
PER:JOINT UNIT:T

RANSPORT

135.D7783892 133.D7783890 120.D7783855 123.D7783866 124.D7783867

COVER:JOINT UNI' COVER:JOINT UNI  GUIDE PLATE:JOIN DRIVE ROLLER:JOI DRIVE ROLLER:JOI
T:FRONT LOWER  T:RIGHT LOWER T UNIT:LOWER NT UNIT:MIDDLE NT UNIT:EXIT

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/02/28 Version 1.11




U001

154.D7783975
BRACKET:HORIZO
NTAL TRANSPORT

PAPER TRANSPORT
159.D7783985 160.D7783988 153.D7783973 144.D7783936
SHAFT:MISFEEDR SHAFT:MISFEED R SHAFT:HORIZONT  BRACKET:HORIZO
EMOVAL:HORIZON EMOVAL:HORIZON AL TRANSPORT:D = NTAL TRANSPORT
TAL TAL:NO.3 RIVE:ASS'Y :MISFEED REMOV
AL
il

147.D7783946
(x2)
BRACKET:DETENT

161.D7783989

SHAFT:MISFEED R
EMOVAL:HORIZON
TAL:NO.2

162.D7783991
TIMING BELT:80S2
M292

146.D7783943
GUIDE PLATE:TRA
NSPORT UNIT:HO

RIZONTAL:UPPER
RIGHT

149.D7783962

GUIDE PLATE:HOR

IZONTAL TRANSP

ORT UNIT:LOWER ~—"

RIGHT

NN e

%‘V

>

\?§’¢ NS

150.D7783963 151.D7783964 143.D7783933 155.D7783978

SLOPE:DETENT SLOPE:DETENT:U

PPER

SHAFT:PRESSURE  (x2)
ROLLER HINGE:DAMPER:U
DH-BHS

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

:MISFEED REMOV
AL

Sl

’ 152.D7783972

BRACKET:HORIZO
NTAL TRANSPORT
:MISFEED REMOV
AL:FIX STAND

145.D07783941
N GUIDE PLATE:TRA
® NSPORT UNIT:HO

4 RIZONTAL:UPPER
LEFT

157.D7783983

(x4)
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:HORIZONTAL T

RANSPORT:DRIVE

148.D7783961
GUIDE PLATE:HOR
_'»IZONTAL TRANSP
~” ORT UNIT:LOWER
LEFT

141.D7783928

RECEIVE PLATE:D
RAWER:CONNECT
OR

142.D7783931

BRACKET:RECEIV
E PLATE:DRIVE:RE
AR MIDDLE

2019/02/28 Version 1.11




U001
PAPER TRANSPORT

164.D7783993 163.D7783992 169.G3631105 166.D7783997 176.04543008N

:DECAL:MISFEED R
1EMOVAL
:201901—01

TIMING BELT:80S2  TIMING BELT:60S2  (x2) BRACKET:GUIDE P TAPPING SCREW:
M304 M550 DETENT ROLLER LATE:MISFEED RE ROUND POINT:3X8
SHAFT MOVAL 201507-01

165.D7783995

SYNCHRONOUS B
ELT:80S2M130

=

D7773126

! D3551195

I [B] [A]

:_ TORSION SPRING: | | TIMING PULLEY:D
—————————————— DETENT:8N RIVE:T2582M

170.M3791226 177.AA161122 201610-01 O/O 201506-01 O/O

(x2) (x2)

PLATE:MAGNET C
ATCH

181.D7781152

CUSHION:STEPPE
R MOTOR

178.D7783929

¥

o0

(x2) BRACKET:RECEIV D7783723 D7783724
STAY:COUPLING:R E PLATE:DRIVE:RE [C] [E]
IGHT AR LEFT HEAT SINK:JOINT | |HEAT SINK:JOINT
UNIT UNIT:SPACER:LON
201504-01 X/O G
201504-02 O/X
175.54082035 180.D7783965
STEPPED SCREW BRACKET:HORIZO
-M4 NTAL TRANSPORT
201502-03 :DRAWER:PEEN
D7783725
167.D7784826 179.11029429 [D]
BRACKET:UN LOC CONNECTOR:1-16 HEAT SINK:JOINT
K:INNER BACK 12257-2 g_’;"TiSPACERZSHO

201504-03 X/O

171.D7783727 173.03603006N 172.D7783728 168.D7785100

(x2) (x8) (x2) PCB:MOTOR CONT
[E] SCREW - M3X6 [D] ROL:COUPLING:AS
HEAT SINK:JOINT ~ 201501-03 HEAT SINK:JOINT S
UNIT:SPACER:LON UNIT:SPACER:SHO

201504-02 O/X 201504-03 X/O

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/02/28 Version 1.11



U001_S001
TRANSPORT ROLLER:HORIZONTAL TRANSPORT:DRIVE:EXIT:ASS'Y

22.07433808
RADIAL BALL BEA

156.D7783980
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:HORIZONTAL T
RANSPORT:DRIVE:
EXIT:ASS'Y

RING:DIA8XDIA16X
5

o6

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/02/28 Version 1.11



U001_S002

TRANSPORT ROLLER:HORIZONTAL TRANSPORT:DRIVE:MIDDLE:ASS'Y

U002

157.D7783983
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:HORIZONTAL T
RANSPORT:DRIVE

22.07433808

RADIAL BALL BEA
RING:DIA8XDIA16X
5

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/02/28 Version 1.11

158.D7783984
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:HORIZONTAL T
RANSPORT:DRIVE:
MIDDLE:ASS'Y




U001_S003
GUIDE PLATE:JOINT UNIT:UPPER MIDDLE

122.D7783860
16.04544008N N, GUIDE PLATE:JOIN
(x2) . TUNIT:UPPER MID

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X8

<

DLE

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/02/28 Version 1.11



U002

ACCESSORIES ‘
3.09545010N 1-03130060N 14.D7781310 RO
(x8) (x4) DECAL:KNOB:ROT o \ '
SCREW:POLISHED SCREW - M3X6 ATION DIRECTION: -
ROUND/SPRING:M u10
5X10
| |
12D7771115 2.04544008N 5 _ @ _
02 \ (x25)
BRACKET:COUPLI TAPPING SCREW:
NG ROUND POINT:4X8 mB m'IG
DECAL:PAPER TR DECAL:PAPER TR
AY:DESIGN SKETC AY:DESIGN SKETC
H:5 H:6
8.81321226 6.11050760

L7 3
CLAMP:LWSM-051

(x4) ~
HOLDER:STAND (‘ D)
— 1A

511050725

U001

< P

711050763 411050724
(x6) CLAMPS:WES-121
CLAMP:LWS-1211A 0

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

CLAMPS:WES-111
7

11.D5171318

DECAL:PAPER TR

AY:DESIGN SKETC
H:7

15.D7781313
DECAL:PAPER TR
AY:DESIGN SKETC
H:T3

13.D7781308

DECAL:PAPER TR
AY:DESIGN SKETC
H:8

%

16.D07781314
DECAL:PAPER TR
AY:DESIGN SKETC
H:T4

2019/02/28 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
54082035 |STEPPED SCREW - M4 U001 175
A6591272 |DOOR CATCH U001 33
AA043329 TIMING BELT:80S2M166 U001 34
AA043637 [TIMING BELT - 40S2M124 U001 35
AA043960 TIMING BELT - B80S2M260 U001 36
AA061000 |SPRING - 1.42N U001 37
AA084059 BALL BEARING HOLDER U001 38
AA100014 |RETAINING RING C - SEPARATE |UOO1 39
AA132205 |SPACER - TIMING BELT U001 40
AA143547 HEXAGONAL BOLT:M12X80 U001 41
AA143796 |[SCREW:M3X4.2 U001 42
AA143802 |[SCREW:6X1.7 U001 43
AA143811 |STEPPED SCREW - M3X4 U001 44
AA143852 |[SCREW U001 45
AA161122 |CUSHION:STEPPER MOTOR U001 177
AB011478 |GEAR -18Z U001 46
AG051141 |RELEASE LEVER U001 47
AG070515 MAGNET CATCH:13N U001 48
AH010010 |RUBBER FOOT:H5 U001 49
AH012040 |CASTER:1470N:DIA60 U001 50
AW010151 PHOTO REFIECTION SENSOR:PS1|U001 51
22TL1-A
AX040276 |[STEPPER MOTOR:MM56:TRANSP |U001 52
ORT
AX640199 [FAN:MM80:25MM:DC 2.16W U001 53
B0044438 |BUSHING U001 54
B1253230 |SPACER-0.3 U001 55
B1321226 |HOLDER:STAND U002 8
B1323328 |COMPRESSION SPRING:HOLDER: U001 56
TERMINAL
B2341293 |LEVER - SAFETY SWITCH U001 57
B2346141 |POSITIONING SLEEVE - INNER BA U001 58
CK
B2346424 |RELEASE GRIP U001 59
B4773243 |PULLEY U001 60
B5121078 |POSITIONING PIN:GUIDE:REAR  |UOO1 61
B5121079 |POSITIONING PIN:GUIDE:FRONT |UOO1 62
B7061859 |SCREW:SLIDER:LOCK U001 63

Number Part Name Group ID

B8352826 |TIMING BELT - B60S2M110 uoo1 64

C2195073 |STEPPED SCREW uoo1 65

C2592267 |LOCK HOLDER uoo1 66

C2615686 |SCREW:ROUND POINT:SAFETY S U001 67
WITCH

C2693566 |[BUSHING:MM8:PRESSURE:DRIVE U001 63

D3502714 |PAWL:LOCK uoo1 69

D3551167 |COMPRESSION SPRING:JOINT:DR U001 70
IVE

D3551196 |ROLLER:DETENT U001 72

D3551198 |[BRACKET:DETENT U001 73

D4521151 |TENSION SPRING:LOCK:SLIDE RA |U001 74
IL

D4544659 |(COMPRESSION SPRING:DRIVEN:5 /U001 75
.ON

D4546382 BRACKET:LEVER:GUIDE PLATE:L |UOO1 76
EFT LOWER:OPEN AND CLOSE

D4546385 TORSION SPRING:LEVER:GUIDE (U001 77
PLATE:55N

D4574122 |GEAR:DRIVE:REVERSE:Z22 U001 78

D5161328 |DECAL:PAPER TRAY:DESIGN SKE |U002 9
TCH:5

D5163153 |GEAR:MISFEED REMOVAL:Z20 uoo1 79

D5163891 KNOB:MISFEED REMOVAL:ASS'Y U001 80

D5171198 TIMING PULLEY:DRIVE:T25S2M uoo1 97

D5171316 DECAL:PAPER TRAY:DESIGN SKE U002 10
TCH:6

D5171318 |DECAL:PAPER TRAY:DESIGN SKE |U002 11
TCH:7

D5323846 | KNOB:MISFEED REMOVAL uoo1 81

D5481217 HINGE:DOOR:LOWER uoo1 82

D5481218 |PIN:HINGE:DOOR:LOWER uoo1 83

D5481219 HINGE:DOOR:FRAME:LOWER uoo1 84

D5481230 |COVER:FRONT:UPPER uoo1 85

D5481231 |COVER:FRONT:LOWER uoo1 86

D5481232 |COVER:UPPER:FRONT U001 87

D5481233 |COVER:UPPER:REAR uoo1 88

D5481234 |GRIP uoo1 89

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/02/28 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D6882319 |COMPRESSION SPRING:HORIZON U001 90
TAL
D6952623 |GEAR:DAMPER:Z18 U001 91
D6974448 |GEAR:PULLEY U001 92
D7104824 BRACKET:GRIP:FIX U001 93
D7331017 BRACKET:ARM:LOCK:ASS'Y U001 94
D7771115 BRACKET:COUPLING U002 12
D7771270 |COVER:BEHIND:SMALL U001 95
D7771381 |LEVER:GUIDE PLATE:LEFT LOWE U001 96
R:OPEN AND CLOSE
D7773126 |TIMING PULLEY:DRIVE:T25S2M  |UOO1 97
D7773505 |DRIVE ROLLER:TRANSPORT:MM5 |UOO1 98
6:CCW
D7773508 TRANSPORT ROLLER:DRIVEN U001 99
D7773529 |COMPRESSION SPRING:TRANSP U001 100
ORT:15N
D7773702 BRACKET:STEPPER MOTOR:VER |U001 101
TICAL TRANSPORT:MM56
D7781152 |STAY:COUPLING:RIGHT U001 181
D7781175 BRACKET:PCB:CONNECTING:FAN U001 102
D7781196 TORSION SPRING:DETENT:8N U001 71
D7781253 |COVER:MIDDLE:UPPER U001 103
D7781262 |COVER:INNER COVER U001 104
D7781263 BRACKET:LEVER:SAFETY SWITC U001 105
H
D7781264 |DOOR CATCH U001 106
D7781265 HINGE:DOOR:UPPER:ASS'Y U001 107
D7781271 |COVER:RIGHT U001 108
D7781272 |COVER:REAR U001 109
D7781273 BRACKET:COVER:BEHIND U001 110
D7781276 BRACKET.LEVER:GUIDE PLATE U001 111
D7781301 DECAL:MISFEED REMOVAL U001 112
D7781302 DECAL:MISFEED REMOVAL uoo1 182
D7781308 |DECAL:PAPER TRAY:DESIGN SKE |U002 13
TCH:8
D7781310 |DECAL:KNOB:ROTATION DIRECTI U002 14
ON:U10
D7781311 DECAL:GRIP:OPERATE:DESIGN S U001 113

Number Part Name Group ID
KETCH:U11

D7781312 DECAL:KNOB:ROTATION DIRECTI U001 114
ON:U12

D7781313 |DECAL:PAPER TRAY:DESIGN SKE |U002 15
TCH:T3

D7781314 DECAL:PAPER TRAY:DESIGN SKE |U002 16
TCH: T4

D7783726 |HEAT SINK:JOINT UNIT U001 115

D7783727 |HEAT SINK:JOINT UNIT:SPACER:L |UOO1 171
ONG

D7783728 HEAT SINK:JOINT UNIT:SPACER:S U001 172
HORT

D7783816 |PAWL:LOCK:INNER BACK U001 116

D7783834 |TORSION SPRING:UN LOCK:INNE |UOO1 117
R BACK

D7783852 BRACKET:PROTECT:GUIDE PLAT U001 118
E

D7783853 |GUIDE PLATE:JOINT UNIT:LEFT U |UOO1 119
PPER

D7783855 |GUIDE PLATE:JOINT UNIT:LOWER U001 120

D7783857 |GUIDE PLATE:JOINT UNIT:RIGHT U001 121
UPPER

D7783860 |GUIDE PLATE:JOINT UNIT:UPPER |U0O01_S003 122
MIDDLE

D7783866 DRIVE ROLLER:JOINT UNIT:MIDDL U001 123
E

D7783867 |DRIVE ROLLER:JOINT UNIT:EXIT |UOO1 124

D7783870 |[SYNCHRONOUS BELT:80S2M284 U001 125

D7783871 |[SYNCHRONOUS BELT:80S2M316 |UOO1 126

D7783874 |GRIP:GUIDE PLATE:OPEN AND CL |UOO1 127
OSE

D7783876 |LEVER:RELEASE:GUIDE PLATE U001 128

D7783879 TORSION SPRING:OPEN AND CLO U001 129
SE:AUXILIARY:13.5N

D7783885 BRACKET:LEVER:RELEASE U001 130

D7783886 TORSION SPRING:LEVER:RELEAS U001 131
E

D7783887 |SHAFT:LOCK:GUIDE PLATE uoo1 132

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/02/28 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D

D7783973 |SHAFT:HORIZONTAL TRANSPORT U001 153
:DRIVE:ASS'Y

D7783975 BRACKET:HORIZONTAL TRANSPO|UO0O1 154
RT:MISFEED REMOVAL

D7783978 HINGE:DAMPER:UDH-BHS uoo1 155

D7783980 TRANSPORT ROLLER:HORIZONT |U001_S001 156
AL TRANSPORT:DRIVE:EXIT:ASS'
Y

D7783983 TRANSPORT ROLLER:HORIZONT U001 157
AL TRANSPORT:DRIVE u001_S002 157

D7783984 TRANSPORT ROLLER:HORIZONT |U001_S002 158
AL TRANSPORT:DRIVE:MIDDLE:A
SS'Y

D7783985 |SHAFT:MISFEED REMOVAL:HORIZ U001 159
ONTAL

D7783988 |SHAFT:MISFEED REMOVAL:HORIZ|UOO1 160
ONTAL:NO.3

D7783989 |SHAFT:MISFEED REMOVAL:HORIZ U001 161
ONTAL:NO.2

D7783991 [TIMING BELT:80S2M292 U001 162

D7783992 [TIMING BELT:60S2M550 U001 163

D7783993 [TIMING BELT:80S2M304 U001 164

D7783995 SYNCHRONOUS BELT:80S2M130 U001 165

D7783997 BRACKET:GUIDE PLATE:MISFEED |U001 166
REMOVAL

D7784826 BRACKET:UN LOCK:INNER BACK U001 167

D7785100 |[PCB:MOTOR CONTROL:COUPLIN |U001 168
G:ASS'Y

G3631105 [ DETENT ROLLER SHAFT U001 169

M3791226 |PLATE:MAGNET CATCH uoo1 170

Number Part Name Group ID

D7783890 |(COVER:JOINT UNIT:RIGHT LOWE U001 133
R

D7783891 |COVER:JOINT UNIT:FRONT UPPE |UOO1 134
R

D7783892 |COVER:JOINT UNIT:FRONT LOWE U001 135
R

D7783893 |COVER:RIGHT UPPER:JOINT UNIT|UOO1 136
:TRANSPORT

D7783898 |INNER COVER:JOINT UNIT U001 137

D7783915 |SLIDE RAIL:HORIZONTAL U001 138

D7783924 BRACKET:STEPPER MOTOR:HORI U001 139
ZONTAL TRANSPORT:MM56

D7783925 |[SHAFT:HORIZONTAL TRANSPORT |UOO1 140
:DRIVE:MOTOR:ASS'Y

D7783928 |RECEIVE PLATE:DRAWER:CONNE U001 141
CTOR

D7783929 BRACKET:RECEIVE PLATE:DRIVE:|UOO1 178
REAR LEFT

D7783931 BRACKET:RECEIVE PLATE:DRIVE: U001 142
REAR MIDDLE

D7783933 |[SHAFT:PRESSURE ROLLER U001 143

D7783936 BRACKET:HORIZONTAL TRANSPO|UOO1 144
RT:MISFEED REMOVAL

D7783941 |GUIDE PLATE:TRANSPORT UNIT: U001 145
HORIZONTAL:UPPER LEFT

D7783943 |GUIDE PLATE:TRANSPORT UNIT: |UOO1 146
HORIZONTAL:UPPER RIGHT

D7783946 BRACKET:DETENT U001 147

D7783961 |GUIDE PLATE:HORIZONTAL TRAN U001 148
SPORT UNIT:LOWER LEFT

D7783962 |GUIDE PLATE:HORIZONTAL TRAN |U0O1 149
SPORT UNIT:LOWER RIGHT

D7783963 |[SLOPE:DETENT U001 150

D7783964 |SLOPE:DETENT:UPPER U001 151

D7783965 BRACKET:HORIZONTAL TRANSPO U001 180
RT:DRAWER:PEEN

D7783972 BRACKET:HORIZONTAL TRANSPO|UOO1 152
RT:MISFEED REMOVAL:FIX STAN

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/02/28 Version 1.11




¢
03130060N
SCREW - M3X6

04504010N
TAPPING SCREW:M4X10

e

04543006Q
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

™

= o

07200040E
RETAINING RING - M4

~

03140080N
PHILIPS PAN HEAD SCREW -

M4X8

04513006N
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

<«

04543008N
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P
OINT:3X8

07200060E
RETAINING RING - M6

~

03140100N
PAN HEAD SCREW:M4X10

04513030N
TAPPING SCREW:3X30

&

04543030Q
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P
OINT:3X30

-

07403808
BALL BEARING - 8X16X5MM

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Standard Parts

&

03530040N
SCREW - M3X4

&

04514008N
TAPPING SCREW:4X8

&

04544006N
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P
OINT:4X6

07433808

S

03530060N
BIND SCREW - M3X6

U

04524010N
BINDING SELF-TAPPING SC
REW:4X10

&

04544008N
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P
OINT:4X8

&

08025305

RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIA8 TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

XDIA16X5

Q//
03603006N
SCREW - M3X6

&

04533008N
BINDING SELF TAPPING SC
REW:3X8

07078040N
BUSHING:DIA8X4

08050089
RETAINING RING - M4

2019/02/28 Version 1.11

-

03603016N
SCREW - M3X16

e

04534008N
BINDING SELF TAPPING SC
REW:4X8

)

07200030E
RETAINING RING - M3

09545010N

SCREW:POLISHED ROUND/
SPRING:M5X10



Standard Parts

e % R e @ P <

11029429 11050192 11050600 11050692 11050723 11050724 11050725
CONNECTOR:1-1612257-2  LOCKING SUPPORT CLAMP:LWSM-0306-2M CLAMP:LES-0503 CLAMPS:WES-0507 CLAMPS:WES-1210 CLAMPS:WES-1117
N . L~ _
11050758 11050760 11050762 11050763 12042466 16072247
CLAMP:LWSM-0306A CLAMP:LWSM-0511A CLAMP:LWS-0711A CLAMP:LWS-1211A MICRO SWITCH - V-16506-1C FERRITE CORE:K3 NF-55(N)
25 BKO

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/02/28 Version 1.11



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
201901-01 |1901 Modification |- D7781302 |DECAL:MISFEED U001 182 |1
REMOVAL
201801-01 |1801 Modification |- D7781152 |STAY:COUPLING U001 181 2
:RIGHT
201704-01 |1704 Modification |- D7783965 BRACKET:HORIZ|U001 180 |1
ONTAL TRANSP
ORT:DRAWER:P
EEN
201610-01 |1610 Modification |- D3551195 |TORSION SPRIN [D7781196 |[TORSION SPRIN U001 71 2 0/0
G:DETENT:8N G:DETENT:8N
201506-01 |1506 Modification |- D7773126 |TIMING PULLEY: D5171198 |TIMING PULLEY: U001 97 |1 0/0
DRIVE:T25S2M DRIVE:T25S2M
D7773126 TIMING PULLEY: D5171198 TIMING PULLEY: U001 97 N1 O/0
DRIVE:T25S2M DRIVE:T25S2M
201504-01 |1504 Modification |A D7783723 HEAT SINK:JOIN D7783726 |HEAT SINK:JOIN U001 115 |1 X/O
T UNIT T UNIT
201504-02 |1504 Modification |A D7783724 HEAT SINK:JOIN D7783727 |HEAT SINK:JOIN U001 171 2 O/X
T UNIT:SPACER: T UNIT:SPACER:
LONG LONG
201504-03 |1504 Modification |A D7783725 HEAT SINK:JOIN D7783728 HEAT SINK:JOIN U001 172 2 X/O
T UNIT:SPACER: T UNIT:SPACER:
SHORT SHORT
201504-04 |1504 Modification |- D7785321 HARNESS:CONN D7785324 |HARNESS:CONN |C4(1/1) 1 X/O
ECTING:SENSO ECTING:SENSO
R:JOINT UNIT:AS R:JOINT UNIT:AS
SY SY
201502-01 |1502 Modification |- 16072247 |FERRITE CORE: U001 174 |1
K3 NF-55(N)BKO
201502-02 |1502 Modification |- 04544008N TAPPING SCRE U001 16 |1

VW:ROUND POINT

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/02/28 Version 1.11




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
- :4X8
201502-03 |1502 Modification |- 54082035 |STEPPED SCRE |U001 175 |1
W - M4
201501-01 |1501 Modification |- D7783725 |HEAT SINK:JOIN U001 172 1
T UNIT:SPACER:
SHORT
D7783725 |HEAT SINK:JOIN U001 172 1
T UNIT:SPACER:
SHORT
201501-02 |1501 Modification |- D7783724 |HEAT SINK:JOIN U001 171 1
T UNIT:SPACER:
LONG
D7783724 HEAT SINK:JOIN U001 171 |1
T UNIT:SPACER:
LONG
201501-03 |1501 Modification |- 03603006N [SCREW - M3X6 |U001 173 |1
03603006N [SCREW - M3X6 |U001 173 |1
03603006N [SCREW - M3X6 |U001 173 |1
03603006N [SCREW - M3X6 |U001 173 |1
03603006N [SCREW - M3X6 |U001 173 |1
03603006N [SCREW - M3X6 |U001 173 |1
03603006N [SCREW - M3X6 |U001 173 |1
03603006N [SCREW - M3X6 |U001 173 |1
201507-01 |1507 Modification |- 04543008N [TAPPING SCRE |U001 176 |1
VW:ROUND POINT
:3X8
201511-01 |1511 Modification |- AA161122 |CUSHION:STEPP U001 177 2
ER MOTOR
201512-01 |1512 Modification |- D7783929 BRACKET:RECEI U001 178 |1

VE PLATE:DRIVE

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/02/28 Version 1.11




Design Change List

Number

Title

Set

Old Part

New Part

Index No.

P/N

Name

P/N

Name

Group

ID

Q'ty

Interchg

Indiv.

Set

Reason

Cut-in S/N

‘REAR LEFT

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/02/28 Version 1.11







	Unit All
	U001 PAPER TRANSPORT
	U002 ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

